o

o OJENENINCYI AE PR ORI

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY



MARIAN FINISHES SEASON SERIES WITH BETHEL

B BETHEL UNIVERSITY Rﬂ YALS
U MARIIIN UNIVERSITY SABRES

136-24512“[: MONDAY, JANUARY 19 3 56i17l-llll:HA
ch BLUE LINE ICE CENTER « 2 PM 3PS
* RECORDS AND STATISTICS AS OF JANUARY 15 *
2025:26 SCHEDULE/RESULTS] GAME NOTES
OCTOBER DROPPING THE PUCK:
Al Bl W Marian University women'’s ice hockey closes out a non-conference series against
NOVEMBER Bethel Monday, January 19 at 2 p.m.
1 Beor W 40
7 #9/9 AoRiAN* L 60 CHEESING FOR SPIES:
8  #9/9 AoriaN* L 20 Junior Ella Spies had a strong start to the second half of the season recording four
14 #6/6 ST. NORBERT* L 3-0 points in the MSOE series. Spies sent game two of the series into overtime with a
15  #6/6 ST. NORBERT* W 21 (0T) late extra-attacker, power-play goal and then assisted the game-winner.
20 Dusuaue* W 441
21 DUBUQUE* W 42 PENALTY KILL PRODUCING: | . o
DECEMBER The Sabres enter the weekend one of just seven teams in the nation with at least
. three short-handed goals on the season. The latest short-handed score came off
o Lt Fos L 30 the stick of freshman Yazmine Gonzalez in game two of the MSOE series.
6 LAKE FOREST* L 42
12 BemHel L 53 REVEALING THE ROYALS:
JANUARY Bethel went into the weekend after a sweep of UW-Superior, both 3-1 victories.
9 MSOE L 61 Senior Ashley Gustafson-Hess ranks in the top 30 of the country for goals-against
10 MSOE W 54 (0T) average and save percentage.
16 AURORA* 3PM
17 AURORA* 7PM LAST TIME OUT: | | |
19 BETHEL 2 PM Thege two squads squargd off tg end the ﬂrst. half W|t.h Bethel scoring two goals late
23 LAWRENCE* 5 PM to win 5-3. Sophomgre Piper Miller had the first multi-goal game of her career to
lead the way for Marian.
24 LAWRENCE® 8 PM
30 MSOE* 7PM UP NEXT:
31 MSOE* 8 PM Marian gets back to NCHA action opening a series with Lawrence at home Friday,
FEBRUARY January 23 at 5 p.m.
3  BELOIT 1PM
, TRNE 3P Brx  momviaees RS
8  TRINE* 2PM /C\Soa]s ......................................... &/.Iarti?l (€7‘>) Soa_ls ............ Church- Sowmls_|k| / M|II§r (g)
13 CONCORDIAWIS 7RI | poiil®™ el poris " huier 7.9
14 Concoroia Wis.* 4PM | Power Play Goals............. Six Players (1)~ Power Play Goals....................... Miller (3)
HOME GAME | NCHA Gave* PIM e O'Connor (10)  PIM ..o Church-Sowinski (20)
ALl Tives CENTRAL Goals Against Average ......... Gustafson (1.59)  Goals Against Average ................ Woelber (2.54)
Save Percentage........... Gustafson (.940)  Save Percentage.............. Woelber (.924)

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S HOCKEY
16TH SEASON



-y

No.

© o B N

11
14
15
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
28
29
30
33
34
35
43
48
81
83
85

Name

Kailie Champagne
Abigail Kasal
Jillian Newhouse
Olivia Church-Sowinski
Jennarae Bateman
Anabelle Leclair
Ella Spies

Logan Crawford
Olivia Laube
Catherine Yasenak
Sophie Hunter
Summer Mullin
Caitlin Traver
Zowie Hunter
Madelyn Gorski
Kaitlyn Quinn
Gretchen Woelber
Jillian Traver

Emily Fuchs
Aubriella Westphal
Sydney Magnuson
Angela Barrass
Jessica Tadevich
Piper Miller
Yazmine Gonzalez

Rebecca Larson

Pos.

s M T o 7T o O O 606 oo M m M O M. .M M O M O M mMm ™M O O o

Ht.
5-3
5-7
5-2
5-6
5-3
5-5
5-9
5-5
5-6
5-6
5-3
5-4
5-6
o-7
5-5
5-6
=5
9-6
5-3
5-6
5-8
5-4
5-7
5-5
5-3
5-3

Cl.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Sr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.

Hometown

Tok, Alaska
Northfield, Minn.
Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.
Spring Grove, |Il.
Forest Lake, Minn.
Plano, Texas
Fond du Lac, Wis.
Wausau, Wis.
Gilberts, IlI.
Northfield, IlI.

Dow, III.

Colorado Springs, Colo.

Plainfield, IlI.
Black River Falls, Wis.
Indianapolis, Ind.
Choctaw, Okla.
Hayward, Wis.
Beloit, Wis.
Williston, N.D.
Corona, Calif.
Neillsville, Wis.
Oakton, Va.
Tinley Park, IIl.
Fort Frances, Ont.
Dallas, Texas

Fort Gratiot, Mich.

MARIANUNIVERSITV¢SABRES;

Previous Team
Alaska All-Stars
Northfield HS

Soo Jr. Grey Hounds
Chicago Bruins
Worcester State
Dallas Stars Elite
Fond du Lac Warbirds
Central Wisconsin Storm
Chicago Bruins
Chicago Bruins

St. Louis Lady Blues
Team Colorado
Glenview Stars

Black River Falls HS
Gilmour Academy
East Coast Wizards
Hayward HS

Badger City

Williston HS
Anaheim Lady Ducks
Neillsville HS

St. James HC
UW-Eau Claire

Pilot Mound

Dallas Stars Elite
Port Huron North HS

Head Coach: Joe Gerarden (1st Season) Assistant Coach: Katie Kotlowski, Brenna Abrahamson

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S HOCKEY

16TH SEASON



-BU BETHERUNIVERSLIYROYALS,

# Name Pos. Ht. Year = Hometown / High School

1 Ava Brennan G 5-5 Fr. Courtland, Minn. / Cathedral

2 Maddi O’Connor F 5-5 Sr. New Um, Minn. / New Ulm

3 Rylen Kissell F 5-7 Fr. Scandia, Minn. / Forest Lake

4 Alison Hoerer F 5-3 Jr. Wahpeton, N.D. / Wahpeton

S Julia Helget D 5-11 Sr. Sleepy Eye, Minn. / St Mary’s School
6 Maddie Tinkle D 5-3 So. Shoreview, Minn. / Mounds View
7 Evie Sellner D 5-3 Jr. Gibbon, Minn. / New UIm

9 Afton Hulke D 5-8 So. Sleepy Eye, Minn. / New Ulm

12 Kristi Baillif F 5-8 Fr. Baxter, Minn. / Brainerd

13 Trinity Jackson D 5-8 Jr. Mankato, Minn. / Mankato East
14 Olivia Martin D 5-4 Fr. Roseville, Minn. / Roseville

15 Siri Olson D 5-7 So. Grafton, N.D. / Grafton

16 Kallie Tibbetts F 55 Gr. Zimmerman, Minn. / Princeton
17 Sophie Martin F 5-4 Fr. Roseville, Minn. / Roseville

20 Malia McKinnon F 5-3 Jr. Forest Lake, Minn. / Forest Lake
21 Maddy Schuster F 5-3 So. Hastings, Minn. / Hastings

25  Amelia McQuay F 5-5 Fr. Oak Grove, Minn. / Andover

26 Brayley VanDenBerg F 5-4 Fr. Sartell, Minn. / Sartell

27 Beth Vincent-Velasco F 5-5 Sr. Minnetrista, Minn. / Chanhassen
29  Myla Lubken F 5-4 So. Eagle River, Alaska / Alaska Middle
35  LexiHolman G 5-5 Jr. Sun Prairie, Wis. / Sun Prairie
50  Ashley Gustafson-Hess G 5-3 Sr. Zimmerman, Minn. / Elk River

Head Coach: Brian Carlson

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S HOCKEY
16TH SEASON



MARIAN REGORD WHEN

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S HOGKEY HISTORY

* The Marian University women'’s ice hockey program began in 2009-10 under
Mike Cowan.

+ Marian has qualified for the conference tournament seven times during the
history of the program.

* The Sabres posted the first double-digit win season in program history in
2016-17 after going 10-16-1. Marian went 7-11-0 in conference play that sea-

son and reached the NCHA Slaats Cup semifinals.

BLUE LINE IGE GENTER FACTS

Overall .....coevieeerrecee e, 6-7-0
Conference........ocoeevvviececsiiienene, 3-5-0
HOME oo 2-3-0
AWAY ... 4-4-0
NeUtral......ocvrrrreeeeceeee 0-0-0
Scoring First ......oceevvicccccce, 6-0-0
Opponent Scores First....................... 0-7-0
Leading After First Period................... 3-0-0
Trailing After First Period.................... 1-4-0
Tied After First Period...........cccceue.e. 2-3-0
Leading After Second Period............. 4-0-0
Trailing After Second Period.............. 0-6-0
Tied After Second Period................... 2-1-0
Overtime Games ...........ccccvevrreenene, 2-0-0
ShOOtOULS ... 0-0
More SOG than Opponent................. 5-0-0
Fewer SOG than Opponent............... 1-7-0
Shots Tied .......cvvvrirrerreesenes 0-0-0
Scoring 0-2 Goals..........ccccevererrennen, 1-7-0
Scoring 3+ Goals..........cccecvevererinnen, 5-0-0
Scoring a Power Play Goal................ 2-3-0
Not Scoring a Power Play Goal ........... 4-4-0
Ranked Opponent .......c.cccccovvernenee. 1-3-0
Friday......cooveeieeecece, 2-5-0
Saturday ..o 3-2-0
Other ..o, 1-0-0

* Blue Line Family Ice Center has three sheets of ice with Marian primarily
playing games on Rink “A”. Rink Ais an Olympic sheet and the Sabres are one
of two programs in the West region to play primarily on Olympic ice.

* Rink “B” at Blue Line Family Ice Center is a standard sheet of ice.

+ Both the men’s and women'’s programs enjoy state-of-the-art locker rooms
with individual locker stalls, HD projectors, and television.

* Blue Line Ice Center is considered one of the premier rinks in Wisconsin and
thus is one of the busiest in the state all year round.

=

STANDINGS

PRESEASON POLL

Conference Overall Rank Team Points

PTS W-L-T GP OTW-L SOW-L GF-GA GP W-L-T GF-GA 1 Adrian 94 (5)
Adrian 24 800 8 00 00 494 15 1140 6421 |2 St Norbert 93 (4)
o A 200 0 01 00 e | 0 ST o cooaws 7
. Norpe =1 - - - -0~ -
Lake Forest 17 620 8 10 00 2111 14 860 3127 |4 LakeForest 70(1)
MSOE M 341 8 00 10 1928 14 584 3952 |°  Aurora 60
Marian 8 350 8 10 00 1222 13 6-7-0 3039 |6 Trine 49
Aurora 6 2-6-0 8 0-0 0-0 9-28 14 4-10-0 19-45 7 Marian 32
Trine 4 161 8 00 01 919 15 582 3242 |g MSOE 29
Dubuque 3 1-7-0 8 0-0 0-0 19-37 15 2-13-0 27-79 9 Lawrence 27
Lawrence 1 0-8-0 8 0-1 0-0 7-34 15 0-15-0 11-59 10 Dubuque 18

SCHEDULE

SATURDAY, JANUARY 17
Adrian at Lake Forest
Lawrence at Trine
Dubuque at MSOE
St. Norbert at  Concordia Wisconsin
Aurora at Marian
MONDAY, JANURRY 19
Bethel at Marian

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S HOCKEY
16TH SEASON



