



OFFICIAL GAME PROGRAM

GAMEDAY

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

MARIAN FINISHES SEASON SERIES WITH BETHEL



6-4-2
1-3-2 MIAC
6 PTS

BETHEL UNIVERSITY ROYALS

AT

MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES



6-7-0
3-5-0 NCHA
8 PTS

MONDAY, JANUARY 19
BLUE LINE ICE CENTER • 2 PM

* RECORDS AND STATISTICS AS OF JANUARY 15 *

2025-26 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

OCTOBER

31 BELOIT W **5-2**

NOVEMBER

1 BELOIT W **4-0**

7 #9/9 ADRIAN* L **6-0**

8 #9/9 ADRIAN* L **2-0**

14 #6/6 ST. NORBERT* L **3-0**

15 #6/6 ST. NORBERT* W **2-1 (OT)**

20 DUBUQUE* W **4-1**

21 DUBUQUE* W **4-2**

DECEMBER

5 LAKE FOREST* L **3-0**

6 LAKE FOREST* L **4-2**

12 BETHEL L **5-3**

JANUARY

9 MSOE L **6-1**

10 MSOE W **5-4 (OT)**

16 AURORA* 3 PM

17 AURORA* 7 PM

19 BETHEL 2 PM

23 LAWRENCE* 5 PM

24 LAWRENCE* 8 PM

30 MSOE* 7 PM

31 MSOE* 8 PM

FEBRUARY

3 BELOIT 1 PM

7 TRINE* 8 PM

8 TRINE* 2 PM

13 CONCORDIA WIS.* 7 PM

14 CONCORDIA WIS.* 4 PM

HOME GAME | NCHA GAME*

All Times Central

GAME NOTES

DROPPING THE PUCK:

Marian University women's ice hockey closes out a non-conference series against Bethel Monday, January 19 at 2 p.m.

CHEESING FOR SPIES:

Junior Ella Spies had a strong start to the second half of the season recording four points in the MSOE series. Spies sent game two of the series into overtime with a late extra-attacker, power-play goal and then assisted the game-winner.

PENALTY KILL PRODUCING:

The Sabres enter the weekend one of just seven teams in the nation with at least three short-handed goals on the season. The latest short-handed score came off the stick of freshman Yazmine Gonzalez in game two of the MSOE series.

REVEALING THE ROYALS:

Bethel went into the weekend after a sweep of UW-Superior, both 3-1 victories. Senior Ashley Gustafson-Hess ranks in the top 30 of the country for goals-against average and save percentage.

LAST TIME OUT:

These two squads squared off to end the first half with Bethel scoring two goals late to win 5-3. Sophomore Piper Miller had the first multi-goal game of her career to lead the way for Marian.

UP NEXT:

Marian gets back to NCHA action opening a series with Lawrence at home Friday, January 23 at 5 p.m.



TEAM LEADERS



Goals	Martin (6)	Goals	Church-Sowinski / Miller (4)
Assists	Kissell (7)	Assists	Hunter, Z. (6)
Points.....	Kissell / Martin (10)	Points.....	Hunter, Z. (9)
Power Play Goals	Six Players (1)	Power Play Goals	Miller (3)
PIM	O'Connor (10)	PIM	Church-Sowinski (20)
Goals Against Average	Gustafson (1.59)	Goals Against Average	Woeber (2.54)
Save Percentage	Gustafson (.940)	Save Percentage	Woeber (.924)



MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES

No.	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Cl.	Hometown	Previous Team
1	Kailie Champagne	G	5-3	So.	Tok, Alaska	Alaska All-Stars
2	Abigail Kasal	D	5-7	Fr.	Northfield, Minn.	Northfield HS
4	Jillian Newhouse	D	5-2	Fr.	Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.	Soo Jr. Grey Hounds
8	Olivia Church-Sowinski	F	5-6	Jr.	Spring Grove, Ill.	Chicago Bruins
9	Jennarae Bateman	F	5-3	Sr.	Forest Lake, Minn.	Worcester State
11	Anabelle Leclair	F	5-5	Fr.	Plano, Texas	Dallas Stars Elite
14	Ella Spies	D	5-9	Jr.	Fond du Lac, Wis.	Fond du Lac Warbirds
15	Logan Crawford	F	5-5	Sr.	Wausau, Wis.	Central Wisconsin Storm
17	Olivia Laube	D	5-6	Jr.	Gilberts, Ill.	Chicago Bruins
18	Catherine Yasenak	F	5-6	Jr.	Northfield, Ill.	Chicago Bruins
19	Sophie Hunter	F	5-3	So.	Dow, Ill.	St. Louis Lady Blues
21	Summer Mullin	F	5-4	So.	Colorado Springs, Colo.	Team Colorado
22	Caitlin Traver	D	5-6	Sr.	Plainfield, Ill.	Glenview Stars
23	Zowie Hunter	F	5-7	So.	Black River Falls, Wis.	Black River Falls HS
24	Madelyn Gorski	F	5-5	So.	Indianapolis, Ind.	Gilmour Academy
28	Kaitlyn Quinn	F	5-6	Jr.	Choctaw, Okla.	East Coast Wizards
29	Gretchen Woelber	G	5-5	Fr.	Hayward, Wis.	Hayward HS
30	Jillian Traver	G	5-6	So.	Beloit, Wis.	Badger City
33	Emily Fuchs	G	5-3	Fr.	Williston, N.D.	Williston HS
34	Aubriella Westphal	D	5-6	Sr.	Corona, Calif.	Anaheim Lady Ducks
35	Sydney Magnuson	G	5-8	So.	Neillsville, Wis.	Neillsville HS
43	Angela Barrass	F	5-4	Fr.	Oakton, Va.	St. James HC
48	Jessica Tadevich	D	5-7	Jr.	Tinley Park, Ill.	UW-Eau Claire
81	Piper Miller	F	5-5	So.	Fort Frances, Ont.	Pilot Mound
83	Yazmine Gonzalez	F	5-3	Fr.	Dallas, Texas	Dallas Stars Elite
85	Rebecca Larson	F	5-3	Sr.	Fort Gratiot, Mich.	Port Huron North HS

Head Coach: Joe Gerarden (1st Season) Assistant Coach: Katie Kotlowski, Brenna Abrahamson

#	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Year	Hometown / High School
1	Ava Brennan	G	5-5	Fr.	Courtland, Minn. / Cathedral
2	Maddi O'Connor	F	5-5	Sr.	New Um, Minn. / New Ulm
3	Rylen Kissell	F	5-7	Fr.	Scandia, Minn. / Forest Lake
4	Alison Hoerer	F	5-3	Jr.	Wahpeton, N.D. / Wahpeton
5	Julia Helget	D	5-11	Sr.	Sleepy Eye, Minn. / St Mary's School
6	Maddie Tinkle	D	5-3	So.	Shoreview, Minn. / Mounds View
7	Evie Sellner	D	5-3	Jr.	Gibbon, Minn. / New Ulm
9	Afton Hulke	D	5-8	So.	Sleepy Eye, Minn. / New Ulm
12	Kristi Baillif	F	5-8	Fr.	Baxter, Minn. / Brainerd
13	Trinity Jackson	D	5-8	Jr.	Mankato, Minn. / Mankato East
14	Olivia Martin	D	5-4	Fr.	Roseville, Minn. / Roseville
15	Siri Olson	D	5-7	So.	Grafton, N.D. / Grafton
16	Kallie Tibbetts	F	5-5	Gr.	Zimmerman, Minn. / Princeton
17	Sophie Martin	F	5-4	Fr.	Roseville, Minn. / Roseville
20	Malia McKinnon	F	5-3	Jr.	Forest Lake, Minn. / Forest Lake
21	Maddy Schuster	F	5-3	So.	Hastings, Minn. / Hastings
25	Amelia McQuay	F	5-5	Fr.	Oak Grove, Minn. / Andover
26	Brayley VanDenBerg	F	5-4	Fr.	Sartell, Minn. / Sartell
27	Beth Vincent-Velasco	F	5-5	Sr.	Minnetrista, Minn. / Chanhassen
29	Myla Lubken	F	5-4	So.	Eagle River, Alaska / Alaska Middle
35	Lexi Holman	G	5-5	Jr.	Sun Prairie, Wis. / Sun Prairie
50	Ashley Gustafson-Hess	G	5-3	Sr.	Zimmerman, Minn. / Elk River

Head Coach: Brian Carlson

MARIAN RECORD WHEN

Overall	6-7-0
Conference	3-5-0
Home	2-3-0
Away	4-4-0
Neutral	0-0-0
Scoring First	6-0-0
Opponent Scores First.....	0-7-0
Leading After First Period	3-0-0
Trailing After First Period	1-4-0
Tied After First Period.....	2-3-0
Leading After Second Period.....	4-0-0
Trailing After Second Period.....	0-6-0
Tied After Second Period.....	2-1-0
Overtime Games	2-0-0
Shootouts	0-0
More SOG than Opponent.....	5-0-0
Fewer SOG than Opponent.....	1-7-0
Shots Tied	0-0-0
Scoring 0-2 Goals.....	1-7-0
Scoring 3+ Goals.....	5-0-0
Scoring a Power Play Goal.....	2-3-0
Not Scoring a Power Play Goal	4-4-0
Ranked Opponent	1-3-0
Friday.....	2-5-0
Saturday	3-2-0
Other.....	1-0-0

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S HOCKEY HISTORY

- The Marian University women's ice hockey program began in 2009-10 under Mike Cowan.
- Marian has qualified for the conference tournament seven times during the history of the program.
- The Sabres posted the first double-digit win season in program history in 2016-17 after going 10-16-1. Marian went 7-11-0 in conference play that season and reached the NCHA Slaats Cup semifinals.

BLUE LINE ICE CENTER FACTS

- Blue Line Family Ice Center has three sheets of ice with Marian primarily playing games on Rink "A". Rink A is an Olympic sheet and the Sabres are one of two programs in the West region to play primarily on Olympic ice.
- Rink "B" at Blue Line Family Ice Center is a standard sheet of ice.
- Both the men's and women's programs enjoy state-of-the-art locker rooms with individual locker stalls, HD projectors, and television.
- Blue Line Ice Center is considered one of the premier rinks in Wisconsin and thus is one of the busiest in the state all year round.



STANDINGS

	Conference							
	PTS	W-L-T	GP	OT	W-L	SO	W-L	GF-GA
Adrian	24	8-0-0	8	0-0	0-0	0-0	49-4	
Concordia Wisconsin	24	8-0-0	8	0-0	0-0	0-0	32-15	
St. Norbert	22	7-1-0	8	0-1	0-0	0-0	31-10	
Lake Forest	17	6-2-0	8	1-0	0-0	0-0	21-11	
MSOE	11	3-4-1	8	0-0	1-0	1-0	19-28	
Marian	8	3-5-0	8	1-0	0-0	0-0	12-22	
Aurora	6	2-6-0	8	0-0	0-0	0-0	9-28	
Trine	4	1-6-1	8	0-0	0-1	0-1	9-19	
Dubuque	3	1-7-0	8	0-0	0-0	0-0	19-37	
Lawrence	1	0-8-0	8	0-1	0-0	0-0	7-34	

PRESEASON POLL

Rank	Team	Points
1	Adrian	94 (5)
2	St. Norbert	93 (4)
3	Concordia Wis.	78
4	Lake Forest	70 (1)
5	Aurora	60
6	Trine	49
7	Marian	32
8	MSOE	29
9	Lawrence	27
10	Dubuque	18

SCHEDULE

SATURDAY, JANUARY 17

Adrian	at	Lake Forest
Lawrence	at	Trine
Dubuque	at	MSOE
St. Norbert	at	Concordia Wisconsin
Aurora	at	Marian
MONDAY, JANUARY 19		
Bethel	at	Marian

